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HOUSE BILL 1012 
HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS 

HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION 
REPRESENTATIVE JON NELSON, CHAIRMAN 

Disability Determination Services 
Sheri Seil, Director 

NORTH 

Dakota I Human Services 
Be Legendary."" 



Disability Determination Services 

19-21 19-21 21-23 # Assignment of Requested FTE 
Authorized Authorized Requested vacancies %of Descriptor 
FTE FTE Base 12-31-20 FTE 
Base Realigned FTE (from base) 

61% Claims Analyst 

23 23 23 3 17% Management 

14% Administrative 

4% CDI Management 

4% Systems Admin 

COVID INFO 
• SSA requires ded icated space for network and IT equipment- DDS staff cannot use hoteling 

space. 
• We do have some hybrid employees who must go to the office to work paper claims. 
• We have administrative support staff at the office everyday handling mail. 
• SSA has not allowed automation of our procedures, so we are required to still print and mail 

documents and communications to claimants. 
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OVERVIEW OF BUDGET CHANGES BY 
EXPENSE CATEGORY 

Expense Category 

=t§·i'lim F.TI[st:Flt '-11£1-13:C 
513x Salaries -Temp 

514x Salaries - Over Time 

516x Salaries - Benefits 

I Total Salaries & Benefits 

52x Travel 

53x Su I 

54x Postage & Printing 

55x Equipment Under $5,000 

58x Rent/Leases - Bldg./Equip 

59x Repairs 

61x Professional Development 

62x Fees - Operating & Professional 

!Total Operating 

69x Equipment Over $5,000 

I Total Capital/Equipment over 5,000 

71x Grants, Benefits, & Claims 

72x Transfers 

!Total Grants 

2017 - 2019 
Biennium 

Expenditures 

2,207,6491 

42,3521 

1.4971 
1,014,5601 

3,266,0581 

25,791 I 
7,5561 

59,1521 

2,2581 

317,2151 

8141 

7121 
330,1461 

743,6441 

21,5601 

21,5601 

1,679,9761 

-I 
1,679,9761 

2019 - 2021 Base 2019 - 2021 Year 1 
Level Budget (SFY 20) 

2,651,6871 

33,7441 

17,8321 

1,280,7251 

3,983,9881 

60,9271 

13,oool 

65,oool 

17,oool 

341,5731 

6001 
gool 

1,229,1741 

1,728,1741 

1,146,5591 

24,7831 

3851 
541,061 I 

--- 1,712,7881 
5,3871 

4,6361 

23,3171 

13.4691 

170,8441 

2111 

4331 
246,6441 

464,94 1 I 

Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

to 2021 - 2023 

124,3001 

(33,744)1 

(17,832)1 

91,701 I 
164.4251 

(32,927)1 

(1,120)1 

5,oool 

-I 
11,2991 

-I 
-I 

(342.400)1 
(360,148)1 

-I 
-I 

-I _ _ _ 
-I __ 

-I 
-I 

1,970.0001 755,821 I (320,000)1 

-I -I -I 
1 ,970.000 1 755,821 I (320,000)1 

2021 ~ 2023 

Executive Budget . 
Request 

2,775,9871 

-I 
-I 

1,372.4261 

4,148.4131 

28,oool 

11,8801 

70,0001 

17,oool 

352,8721 

6001 
goo! 

886,7741 

1,368,0261 

-I 
-I 

1,650.0001 

-I 
1,650.000 1 

Total 5,711,238 7,682,162 2,933,550 (515,723) 7,166.439 
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OVERVIEW OF BUDGET CHANGES BY 
FUNDING SOURCE 
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GENERAL 

2017 - 2019 

Biennium 

Expenditures 

2019 - 2021 Base 2019 - 2021 Year 1 

Level Budget (SFY 20) 

Increase/ 

(Decrease) 

to 2021 - 2023 

( 

2021 - 2023 

Executi~e Budget 

Request 

-I 
FEDERAL 

$ 

$ 
$ 

-I $ 
5,711,2381 $ 

-I $ 
7,682,1621 $ 

-I $ 
2,933,sso I $ 

-I $ 
(s 1 s,123) I $ 7,166,4391 

OTHER -I $ -I $ -I $ -I $ -I 
Total . $ 5,711,238 $ 7,682,162 $ 2,933,550 $ (515,723) : $ 7,166,439 
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